Ahmad Al Kilani, provided that they shall 
continue to perform their duties until the 
General Assembly is convened to elect new 
members of the Board of Directors. 

7. The Board of Directors approved the 
conversion of mandatory convertible bonds in 
the amount of AED 1,169,538,255 (One billion 
one hundred sixty-nine million five hundred 
thirty-eight thousand two hundred fifty-five UAE 
dirhams) into 935,630,603 shares (Nine 
hundred thirty-five million six hundred thirty 
thousand six hundred three shares), at a 
conversion price of AED 1.25 per bond for the 
benefit of the shareholders of Brooge Energy 
Limited. The matter will be followed up with the 
Securities and Commodities Authority (SCA) to 
obtain the necessary approvals, with a one-
year lock-up period from the date of issuance of